Tribunal Members: 

Karen Moore (Legal Member) and Elaine Munroe (Ordinary Member) 

Decision (in absence of the Respondent) 

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 

Tribunal”) granted the Order in the sum of FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED  

POUNDS (£5,400.00) Sterling as sought with interest at 8% per annum from the 

date hereof until paid. 

Background 

1. By application received on 9 June 2025 (“the Application”), the Applicant ‘s 

Agents on his behalf applied to the Tribunal for an Order for payment of rent